## RESOLUTION NO.

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA ADOPTING THE SALARY RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH SALARY AND BENEFITS FOR EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT CLASSIFICATIONS

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the attached Executive Management Salary Resolution is adopted, replacing all prior resolutions in their entirety, effective June 19, 2023.

Adopted at the \_\_\_\_\_ meeting of the City Council on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of , 2023 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Mark Jomsky City Clerk

Approved as to form: 100 Lesley Cheung Assistant City Attorney